-OP \$40.00 29299

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER LEE	10/01/2007
LI-MIN HOU	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBE UNION INDUSTRIAL CORP.	
Street Address:	22, CHIEN-KUO RD., TAICHUNG EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE	
City:	TAICHUNG	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29299144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1867 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP12954

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LEONG C. LEI

Total Attachments: 1

source=FP12954_desapp_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020274 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
BASIN The DATEN'T DIGHTS and the in this arrangement of the particular and the particular	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) conc	
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, issued	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions	
identified above.	of the patents and patent applications
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one) V U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim	m the honefit of the filing data of any
U.S. patent application identified above.	in the benefit of the firing date of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(check one) V Inventor(s)	
Present Owner	
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	
(Address) 2500 International Parkway, Woodridge, IL 60517, U.S.A.	
(Table 55)	
(Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) Li-Min Hou	
(Address) Jingshanwa Town, Fangzi District, Weifang City, Shandong Province, Chi	na
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignce) Globe Union Industrial Corp.	
(Address of assignee) 22, Chien-Kuo Rd. Taichung Export Processing Zone, Taichung	ng, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) \square An Individual.	
☐ A Partnership.	
✓A Corporation of	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other go	
which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its success	sors and assigns:
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications f	
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as	the assignee of the entire right, title and
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its	
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign a	
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary	
Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do ever	
ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inven	tion.
\- ∥ \	
Jennifer Lee	October 1, 2007
(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Li-Min Hou Zi Min Hou	October 1, 2007
(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
54	
Scott OUYOUNG (President)	October 1 2007
FOR: Globe Union (Signature of the ASSIGNEE)	(Date)
Industrial Corp.	

RECORDED: 12/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 020274 FRAME: 0563